CONVENED:	
ADJOURNED:	

OCTOBER 26, 2023 10:00 A.M.

JOHN R. HAMERCHECK, PRESIDENT RICHARD J. REGOVICH, COMMISSIONER JOHN PLECNIK, COMMISSIONER JASON BOYD, ADMINISTRATOR JENNIFER BELL, CLERK LEGAL COUNSEL

2023-42

- ROLL CALL
- PUBLIC COMMENT

RESOLUTIONS:

|--|

- 1. RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS AND TRANSFERRING CASH WITHIN LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES WATER FUND AND PROJECT FUND 595, RIVER STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT 475-W-2023 (20231026\U01)(UT-2)
- 2. RESOLUTION CERTIFYING UNPAID WATER AND SEWER SUMS AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES TO THE LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR(20231026\U02)(UT-7)

JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES DEPARTMENT – Suzanne Casar

3. RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE LAKE COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD(20231026\JFS01)(B-24)

COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE

- 4. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND GARLAND/DBS, INC. FOR FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY UNDER THE CORONAVIRUS STATE AND LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS KNOWN AS THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2021(20231026\C01)(C-107)
- 5. RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE LAKE COUNTY EMPLOYEES' SHARE OF THE MONTHLY PREMIUM FOR MEDICAL AND DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (20231026\C02)(INS)
- 6. RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE MONTHLY PREMIUMS FOR MEDICAL AND DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR SUB-GOVERNMENT ENTITIES PARTICIPATING IN THE COUNTY EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLANS, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024(20231026\C03)(INS)
- 7. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON BEHALF OF THE LAKE COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY'S OFFICE AND THE COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF AMERICA-LOCAL 4340, EXPIRING MARCH 31, 2024 (20231026\C04)(301b)
- 8. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LAKE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE AND SALE FOR REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 215 N. ST. CLAIR STREET IN THE CITY OF PAINESVILLE, OHIO (20231026\C05)(210-g)

9.	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LAKE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE AND SALE FOR REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 216 E. JACKSON STREET IN THE CITY OF PAINESVILLE, OHIO (20231026\C06)(210-g)	
10.	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF AGING HEALTHY AGING GRANT BETWEEN THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TO RECEIVE AND EXPEND FUNDS(20231026\C07)(C-20)	
	FINANCE DEPARTMENT	
11.	RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYMENT OF BILLS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,356,326.69(20231026\BC01)(C-4)	
12.	RESOLUTION APPROVING PURCHASE ORDERS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' PURCHASE ORDER APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,046,339.58(20231026\BC02)(C-17)	
13.	. RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS FOR VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS (20231026\BC03)(C-111)	
14.	RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CASH AND APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS(20231026\BC04)(C-111)	
	DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS	
	 UTILITIES JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR CLERK LEGAL ENGINEER 	
	OLD BUSINESS NEW BUSINESS PUBLIC COMMENT	
	EXECUTIVE SESSION	
<u>[-</u>	 Personnel-Discipline Personnel-Collective Bargaining 	
TIME	MOTION TO CONVENE EXECUTIVE SESSION: SECOND	
TIME	_ RECESSED:	

NEXT REGULAR MEETING: 10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023

__MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING: ______ SECOND_____